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Lecturer of Languages and Literatures Department in Uzbekistan 

Prof. Badirkhan Ahmadli, a lecturer of the Department of Languages and Literatures 

of Khazar University, head of the Department of Azerbaijan-Asian Literary Relations 

of the Nizami Ganjavi Institute of Literature of ANAS, doctor of philological sciences, 

was on a scientific mission to Uzbekistan on April 16-22, 2024. The 

professor  participated in the conference dedicated to Jadids held at Fergana State 

University, located in Fergana Province, Uzbekistan, and gave a speech on "Ismayil 

Bey Gaspirali and the movement of Jadids in Azerbaijan". Topics included 

"Modernization Movement in the Turkish World," "Shared Characteristics of Uzbek 

Modernists and Azerbaijani Intellectuals," and "The Formula of Unity in Language, 

Thought, and Work in a New Era" inspired by Ismayil Bey Gaspirali. 

Lectures on "Literature and Repression: Examining Soviet Mechanisms of Literary 

Control" garnered significant interest from both students and graduate students. 

Scientists from Türkiye and various universities of Uzbekistan participated in the 

conference. 

At the invitation of Hamidulla Baltabayev, assistant rector of the National 

University of Uzbekistan, Prof. B. Ahmadli gave a lecture on "The Triple Formula of 

Turkism" at the Faculty of Philology. The lecture was received with interest by the 

faculty of the university, many questions were asked to the professor about the 

topic. 

Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi Özbəkistanda 

Xəzər Universitetinin Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi, AMEA 

Nizami Gəncəvi adına Ədəbiyyat İnstitutunun Azərbaycan-Asiya ədəbi əlaqələri 

şöbəsinin müdiri, filologiya elmləri doktoru, Prof. Bədirxan Əhmədli 2024-cü il 

aprelin  16-22-də  Özbəkistanda elmi ezamiyyətdə olmuşdur. Professor öncə 

Özbəkistanın Fərqanə vilayətində yerləşən Fərqanə Dövlət Universitetində keçirilən 

Cədidlərə həsr olunmuş konfransda iştirak edərək “İsmayıl bəy Qaspıralı və 

Azərbaycanda cədidçilər hərəkatı” mövzusunda məruzə ilə çıxış etmişdir. 

Əvvəlcədən planlaşdırıldığına görə universitetin filologiya fakultəsinin I- IV kurs 

tələbələrinə və magistrantlara  müxtəlif mövzularda mühazirələr oxumuşdur. Onun 

oxuduğu “Türk dünyasında modernləşmə hərəkatı”, “Özbək cədidçiləri və 



Azərbaycan maarifçilərinin ortaq cəhətləri”, İsmayıl bəy Qaspıralının “Dildə, fikirdə, 

işdə birlik formulu yeni dönəmdə”, “Ədəbiyyat və repressiya; sovet mexanizminin 

ədəbiyyata nəzarət mexanizmlərinin gerçəklikləri” mövzusunda mühazirələri 

tələbələr və magistrantlar tərəfindən maraqla qarşılanmışdır. Konfransda 

Türkiyədən və Özbəkistanın müxtəlif universitetlərindən alimlər iştirak etmişdir. 

            Prof. B.Əhmədli Özbəkistan Milli Universitetinin rektor yardımçısı Həmidulla 

Baltabayevin dəvətilə filologiya fakultəsində də “Türkçülüyün üçlü formulu” 

mövzusunda  mühazirə oxumuşdur. Mühazirə  universitetin müəllimləri tərəfindən 

maraqla qarşılanmış, mövzu ilə bağlı  professora çoxlu suallar verilmişdir. 
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